

**QUESTION NO 24**

**By Councillor Staniforth for answer  
by the Convener of the Finance and  
Resources Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 19 December 2024**

**Question**           **(1)** Do CGI subcontract to NICE Systems UK Ltd or to Qognify for any services provided to CEC?

**Answer**           **(1)**

**Question**           **(2)** Do CGI subcontract to any other companies in order to provide services to CEC and, if so, which companies?

**Answer**           **(2)**